

## TOWN OF SANFORD

BROOME COUNTY 91 SECOND STREET DEPOSIT, N.Y. 13754 PHONE: (607) 467-3214 · FAX: (607) 467-5414

11/9/2023

Deposit Courier 24 Laurel Bank Ave Deposit, NY 13754

Please print the following in your AROUND TOWN SECTION of your newspaper on:

January 3, 2024

Town of Sanford Planning Board will meet for a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, January 10, 2024 at 7:00PM in the Town of Sanford Town Hall, 91 Second Street, Deposit, New York 13754.

February 7, 2024

Town of Sanford Planning Board will meet for a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, February 14, 2024 at 7:00PM in the Town of Sanford Town Hall, 91 Second Street, Deposit, New York 13754.

March 6, 2024

Town of Sanford Planning Board will meet for a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, March 13, 2024 at 7:00PM in the Town of Sanford Town Hall, 91 Second Street, Deposit, New York 13754.

April 3, 2024

Town of Sanford Planning Board will meet for a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, April 10, 2024 at 7:00PM in the Town of Sanford Town Hall, 91 Second Street, Deposit, New York 13754.

May 1, 2024

June 5, 2024

Town of Sanford Planning Board will meet for a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, May 8, 2024 at 7:00PM in the Town of Sanford Town Hall, 91 Second Street, Deposit, New York 13754.

Town of Sanford Planning Board will meet for a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, June 12, 2024 at 7:00PM in the Town of Sanford Town Hall, 91 Second Street,

Deposit, New York 13754.

EST. 1821 55, 337 ACRES

Supervisor KENNETH R. WIST (607) 467-1910

Councilmen
ALICE J. RAY
SHANE LESTER
JAY V. VANDERMARK
DAN ANDRESEN

Town Clerk/Tax Collector ALISON LANG (607) 467-3214

Town Justices DEBORAH PROFFITT GARY L. HOLDREGE (607) 467-2516

Highway Superintendent LEO C. SHEW (607) 467-2923

Assessor BECKY HERZOG-OTTENS (607) 467-5093

Code Enforcement Officer PETER J. HATHAWAY (607) 761-7536

"An Equal Opportunity Employer"

## Oquaga State Park 543 Sanford 41 Deposit 17 McClure

## TOWN OF SANFORD

BROOME COUNTY 91 SECOND STREET DEPOSIT, N.Y. 13754 PHONE: (607) 467-3214 · FAX: (607) 467-5414

July 3, 2024

Town of Sanford Planning Board will meet for a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, July 10, 2024 at 7:00PM in the Town of Sanford Town Hall, 91 Second Street, Deposit, New York 13754.

EST. 1821 55, 337 ACRES August 7, 2024

|| Supervisor KENNETH R. WIST

(607) 467-1910

Town of Sanford Planning Board will meet for a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, August 14, 2024 at 7:00PM in the Town of Sanford Town Hall, 91 Second Street, Deposit, New York 13754.

September 4, 2024

Councilmen
ALICE J. RAY
SHANE LESTER
JAY V. VANDERMARK
DAN ANDRESEN

Town of Sanford Planning Board will meet for a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, September 11, 2024 at 7:00PM in the Town of Sanford Town Hall, 91 Second Street, Deposit, New York 13754.

October 2, 2024

Town Clerk/Tax Collector ALISON LANG (607) 467-3214 Town of Sanford Planning Board will meet for a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, October 9, 2024 at 7:00PM in the Town of Sanford Town Hall, 91 Second Street, Deposit, New York 13754.

Town Justices
DEBORAH PROFFITT
GARY L. HOLDREGE

November 6, 2024

(607) 467-2516 Highway Superintendent Town of Sanford Planning Board will meet for a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, November 13, 2024 at 7:00PM in the Town of Sanford Town Hall, 91 Second Street, Deposit, New York 13754.

Highway Superintenden LEO C. SHEW (607) 467-2923

December 4, 2024

Assessor BECKY HERZOG-OTTENS (607) 467-5093 Town of Sanford Planning Board will meet for a Regular Meeting on Wednesday, December 11, 2024 at 7:00PM in the Town of Sanford Town Hall, 91 Second Street, Deposit, New York 13754.

Code Enforcement Officer PETER J. HATHAWAY (607) 761-7536 Thank you!

Alison Lang Town Clerk

RECEIVED BY THE DEPOSIT COURIER BY:

\_\_\_\_\_DATE:\_\_\_\_\_TIME:\_\_\_\_